High debt levels need lower real yields
Private sector debt has fallen, but public sector debt has grown

Source: Bloomberg, Macrobond as at 21 June 2024.

Define risk appetite

54

Scorecards help calibrate position size to level of conviction

Source: Schroders Global Unconstrained Fixed Income Team, 17 July 2024. For illustrative purposes only.

Where can fixed income go from here?

55

Carrying investors through a range of scenarios

Source: Schroders. Returns modelled in USD using the Bloomberg Global High Yield xCMBS xEMG 2% capped, USD hedged index and the Bloomberg Global Aggregate Corporate USD hedged index,
as at 5 August 2024. The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how the value of this investment varies, and/or current market conditions and are not
an exact indicator. Unless a fund contains a capital guarantee, what you will get will vary depending on how the market perfo rms and how long you keep the investment/product. Performance is subject to
your individual taxation circumstances which may change in the future.

Soft landing Hard landing No landing

IG HY IG HY IG HY

Default rate   2%   6%   3%

Recovery rate   50%   50%   50%

Change in treasuries -50 bps -50 bps -175 bps -200 bps +50 bps +50 bps

Credit spread change -10 bps -10 bps +150 bps +350 bps +10 bps +30 bps

Starting yield 5.10% 7.95% 5.10% 7.95% 5.10% 7.95%

Losses from defaults   -100 bps   -300 bps   -125 bps

Impact from treasury change +303 bps +159 bps +1,061 bps +634 bps -303 bps -159 bps

Impact from OAS change +62 bps +32 bps -932 bps -1,120 bps -62 bps -96 bps

12 month forecast total return 8.75% 8.86% 6.39% 0.09% 1.45% 4.16%

Forecasts are not a reliable indicator of future performance.

Where can fixed income go from here?

56

Carrying investors through a range of scenarios

Source: Schroders. Returns modelled in USD using the Bloomberg Global High Yield xCMBS xEMG 2% capped, USD hedged index and the Bloomberg Global Aggregate Corporate USD hedged index, as at as at
5 August 2024. IG/HY split calculated on corp bond holdings ex.cash and derivs . The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past on how the value of this
investment varies, and/or current market conditions and are not an exact indicator. Unless a fund contains a capital guarante e, what you will get will vary depending on how the market performs and how long